INDEX

Crimes and Punishments—Continued.
Larceny—
Dogs, cats; subject of.

Fine for, increased
Penalty for

Marrying unlawfully—Duplicating law repealed..............

Montgomery County—
Money used in gaming forfeited...

Sabbath observance; bowling alleys.......cevevreererereereessenees

Motor vehicles—See under that heading.
Railroads—
Caboose; equipment

Obstructing; law clarified
Obstructing; law corrected......cceveevererennes

Riparian owners—Sand, gravel from bed of stream........

Sabbath observance—See under that heading.

Sales tax—=Sales of tangible personal property.......eon.

Switch blade knives—
Concealed

Sale
Talbot County—Taxicabs .......

Taxation—See under that heading.

Telephones—Party line to be yielded
Unemployment insurance—See under that heading.

Use tax—TUse of tangible personal property......c..cervenucee

Wages—Failure to pay; penalty.

Washington County—Firearms; discharge.......ccooerreenes

Wicomico County—

Bingo, raffles, carnivals
Desertion; original jurisdiction

Worcester County—
Disorderly conduct

Junk yards

Workmen’s compensation—
Employer failing to pay.

Legal counsel; influenced as to

Crownsville State Hospital—Appropriation

Cruelty to Animals—

Baltimore City—Jurisdiction
Penalty provisions amended

D

Date of Finality—Baltimore, Montgomery Counties—
Changed

Daylight Saving Time—

Allegany County—Powers amended
Anne Arundel County—Powers

Baltimore County—Changed

Harford County—Powers as to
Prince George’s County—Powers

Deaf—
Appropriation to School for

Bond funds to School for
Designation of Article 30 changed

School—Name changed

Chap.

587
575
564

10

80
182

758
47

498

168
534
165

58

576
169

843
413

727
128

815
561
454

574
296

578

365
674
32b
798
654

454
532
101
148

1751

Page

976
962
947

13

98
222

1374

24
816

205
899
203

69

963
206

1586
591

1169
161

1511
945
720

960
377

964

472
1092
421
1477
1063

732, 758
892
139
186



