INDEX 1751

	Chap.	Page
Crimes and Punishments—Continued.	o	
Larceny—		
Dogs, cats; subject of	587	976
Fine for, increased	575	962
Penalty for	564	947
Marrying unlawfully—Duplicating law repealed	10	13
Montgomery County—		
Money used in gaming forfeited	80	98
Sabbath observance; bowling alleys	182	222
Motor vehicles—See under that heading.		
Railroads—		
Caboose; equipment	758	1374
Obstructing; law clarified	47	59
Obstructing; law corrected	21	24
Riparian owners—Sand, gravel from bed of stream	498	816
Sabbath observance—See under that heading.		
Sales tax—Sales of tangible personal property	3	5
Switch blade knives—		
Concealed	168	205
Sale	534	899
Talbot County—Taxicabs	165	203
Taxation—See under that heading.		
Telephones—Party line to be yielded	58	69
Unemployment insurance—See under that heading.		
Use tax—Use of tangible personal property	3	5
Wages—Failure to pay; penalty	576	963
Washington County—Firearms; discharge	169	206
Wicomico County—		
Bingo, raffles, carnivals	843	1586
Desertion; original jurisdiction	413	591
Worcester County—		
Disorderly conduct	727	1169
Junk yards	128	161
Workmen's compensation—		
Employer failing to pay	815	1511
Legal counsel; influenced as to	561	945
Crownsville State Hospital—Appropriation	454	720
Cruelty to Animals—		
Baltimore City—Jurisdiction	574	960
Penalty provisions amended	296	377
• •		
D		
Date of Finality-Baltimore, Montgomery Counties-		
Changed	578	964
Daylight Saving Time—	0.0	001
Allegany County—Powers amended	365	472
Anne Arundel County—Powers	674	1092
Baltimore County—Changed	325	421
Harford County—Powers as to	798	1477
Prince George's County—Powers	654	1063
Deaf—		2000
Appropriation to School for	454	732, 758
Bond funds to School for	532	892
Designation of Article 30 changed	101	139
School—Name changed	148	186